
         Stop muskie Stocking,    support Senate Bill.. SF-3319 

Legislative contact info at bottom..... 

Our OTC Commissioners and Sen Bill Ingebrigtsen and Bud Nornes have worked hard 

to get changes to the muskie stocking in OTC. 

   The introduced legislation below would basically stop muskie stocking in all Non-

indigenous waters.  All of OTC would eventually be rid on muskie, and they could be 

fished and speared like pike.  We are in a position to really make a change. 

  Please pass on to all your anti-muskie supporters; friends, family etc.   

And Please take the time to contact our legislative leaders and supporters, the 

committee members, Governor.   See contact info and ideas at bottom of page. 

  Hand written letters of course are best, phone calls can be made after hours and 

simply leave your message on muskie stocking.  Emails are fine and are easy to “cut 

and paste” the same message to all emails.   

  Sen. Ingebrigtsen SF3319, has been signed onto by Senators Gazelka, Westrom and Bakk.  

That makes the bill non-partisan and supported by Senate Leader in both parties.   

   Read the bill language below, very sweeping changes.      

 

 

Current Version - as introduced 

A bill for an act 

relating to game and fish; prohibiting new muskellunge waters; authorizing counties  

to limit fish stocking within their jurisdiction; providing for taking muskellunge  

in nonmuskellunge waters; imposing moratorium on stocking muskellunge in Otter  

Tail County; requiring rulemaking; requiring a report; appropriating money;  

amending Minnesota Statutes 2016, section 97C.371, subdivisions 1, 2, by adding  

a subdivision; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 97C. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 

Section 1.  

[97C.008] NEW MUSKELLUNGE WATERS PROHIBITED. 

Until August 1, 2022, the commissioner must not introduce muskellunge to additional  

waters or stock muskellunge in waters not previously stocked with muskellunge. Any savings  



realized as a result must be used for walleye stocking. 

Sec. 2.  

[97C.202] COUNTY STOCKING RESOLUTIONS. 

Subdivision 1.  

Resolution.  

A county board may by resolution request the commissioner  

to do any of the following with respect to some or all waters located wholly within the  

county: 

(1) stock waters with only particular species of fish; 

(2) limit stocking of particular fish species to a given amount or percentage of total  

stocking; and 

(3) refrain from stocking waters with any fish. 

Subd. 2.  

Compliance.  

Upon receiving from a county a resolution adopted under  

subdivision 1, the commissioner must comply with the requests set forth in the resolution.  

Nothing in this section shall be construed to require the commissioner to stock fish in waters  

or in amounts greater than the commissioner would have otherwise. 

Sec. 3.  

Minnesota Statutes 2016, section 97C.371, subdivision 1, is amended to read: 

Subdivision 1. 

Species allowed. 

Only rough fish, catfish, lake whitefish, muskellunge  

on nonmuskellunge waters, and northern pike may be taken by spearing. 

Sec. 4.  

Minnesota Statutes 2016, section 97C.371, subdivision 2, is amended to read: 

Subd. 2. 

Dark houses required for certain species. 

Catfish, lake whitefish, muskellunge  

on nonmuskellunge waters, and northern pike may be speared only from dark houses. 



Sec. 5.  

Minnesota Statutes 2016, section 97C.371, is amended by adding a subdivision to  

read: 

Subd. 6.  

Definition; nonmuskellunge waters.  

For the purpose of this section,  

"nonmuskellunge waters" means waters where muskellunge are not indigenous or stocked  

by the commissioner. 

Sec. 6. MUSKELLUNGE MINIMUM SIZE LIMIT; NONMUSKELLUNGE  

WATERS; RULEMAKING.  

By July 1, 2018, the commissioner of natural resources must amend Minnesota Rules,  

part 6262.0200, to provide that the minimum size limit for muskellunge, including  

muskellunge-northern pike hybrids, is 20 inches in all nonmuskellunge waters, as defined  

in Minnesota Statutes, section 97C.371, subdivision 6. The commissioner may use the good  

cause exemption under Minnesota Statutes, section 14.388, subdivision 1, clause (3), to  

adopt rules under this section, and Minnesota Statutes, section 14.386, does not apply, except  

as provided under Minnesota Statutes, section 14.388. 

EFFECTIVE DATE.  

This section is effective the day following final enactment. 

Sec. 7. MUSKELLUNGE STOCKING IN OTTER TAIL COUNTY;  

APPROPRIATION.  

Subdivision 1.  

Moratorium.  

Until August 1, 2023, the commissioner of natural resources  

must not stock muskellunge in waters wholly located in Otter Tail County. 

Subd. 2.  

Stakeholder group.  

The commissioner of natural resources must convene a  

stakeholder group to examine the effect of muskellunge on the environment, waters, and  

native fish of Otter Tail County. The stakeholder group must examine existing scientific  



research and must determine whether additional research is necessary. If the stakeholder  

group determines that muskellunge do not pose a threat to the environment, waters, or native  

fish of Otter Tail County, the stakeholder group may recommend that the legislature repeal  

or adjust the moratorium imposed under subdivision 1. 

Subd. 3.  

Study; appropriation.  

$50,000 in fiscal year 2019 is appropriated from the  

game and fish fund to the Board of Regents of the University of Minnesota to study the  

effect of muskellunge stocking on the environment, waters, and native fish of Otter Tail  

County. The study must be conducted independently of the Department of Natural Resources.  

The Board of Regents must report the results of the study to the chairs and ranking minority  

members of the legislative committees with jurisdiction over environment and natural  

resources finance no later than March 1, 2020. 

EFFECTIVE DATE.  

Subdivisions 1 and 2 of this section are effective the day after  

the Otter Tail County Board of Commissioners and its chief clerical officer timely complete  

their compliance with Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021, subdivisions 2 and 3.  

  

Hello, 

 On Wednesday, March 14, Sen Bill Ingebrigtsen will be introducing an anti muskie bill, 

HF3319.   Below is the MN Legislative contact information.  Senate and House committee 

members are listed as well.    A complete Senate and House list is at the bottom. 

Please contact your legislative members, along with the Senate and House Committee 

members and ask them to support this bill and to stop muskie protection and stocking in 

non-native lakes.     

 Please share this email and ask lake association members and friends  to contact 

legislative members to stop muskie protection and stocking in non-native lakes.   

 The letters can be very short and direct, "stop muskie protection and stocking in non-native 

lakes", to a letter outlining all the objections.  Letters, phone calls and emails, all make a 

significant difference when the legislative member thinks about who s/he truly represents.  

  

  



                All Rep and Senators contact information. Frequently asked questions.   

      https://nam03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.leg.state.mn.us

%2Fleg%2Ffaq%2Ffaqtoc%3Fid%3D47&data=02%7C01%7C%7Cec934be046e045baa7fa08d

587baa77f%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C636564158092359441&s

data=H5%2FXW8vOI%2FQ1zR2vIfF22e%2BZPhXvZAx1X6oLND3CLKg%3D&reserved=0 

 

             MN House contact info.  

https://nam03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.house.leg.state.mn.

us%2Fmembers%2Fhmem.asp&data=02%7C01%7C%7Cec934be046e045baa7fa08d587baa7

7f%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C636564158092359441&sdata=%2

FQKlF%2B%2FvTmSgzDFz45L2gm%2F6kEPsTSb%2F0t4YXXmmDXo%3D&reserved=0 

            MN Senate contact info. 

https://nam03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.senate.mn%2Fmem

bers%2Findex.php%3Fls%3D%2520-

%2520header&data=02%7C01%7C%7Cec934be046e045baa7fa08d587baa77f%7C84df9e7fe9

f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C636564158092359441&sdata=ix0PLkPTcQLLWkfoe

FQ8uu%2BtCGMVSEhqbeaohXO3Nxw%3D&reserved=0 

             Minnesota Lakes and Rivers, Legislative Contact info.   

https://nam03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.mnlakesandrivers.or

g%2Ftake-

action&data=02%7C01%7C%7Cec934be046e045baa7fa08d587baa77f%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb

435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C636564158092359441&sdata=SizeHc0GmyiFBVQHaBD%

2BWieVpP4RM7ovsriq4ni7bKA%3D&reserved=0 

 

        SENATE INFO                                     SENATE INFO                             

COMMITTEE  

Environment and Natural Resources Finance (12 Members) 

Chair: Ingebrigtsen (R) ............. Ingebrigtsen, Bill (R) 8 3207 651-297-

8063 sen.bill.ingebrigtsen@senate.mn 

.* Vice Chair: Ruud (R) ............. Ruud, Carrie (R) 10 3233 651-296-

4913 sen.carrie.ruud@senate.mn 

* Ranking Minority Member: Tomassoni (DFL)........ Tomassoni, David J. (DFL) 6 2235 651-296-

8017 sen.david.tomassoni@senate.mn 

MEMBERS:   

Bakk (DFL)...... Bakk, Thomas M. (DFL) 3 2221 651-296-8881 sen.tom.bakk@senate.mn 

Dziedzic (DFL)....... Dziedzic, Kari (DFL) 60 2203 651-296-7809 sen.kari.dziedzic@senate.mn 
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https://nam03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.leg.state.mn.us%2Fleg%2Ffaq%2Ffaqtoc%3Fid%3D47&data=02%7C01%7C%7Cec934be046e045baa7fa08d587baa77f%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C636564158092359441&sdata=H5%2FXW8vOI%2FQ1zR2vIfF22e%2BZPhXvZAx1X6oLND3CLKg%3D&reserved=0
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https://nam03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.senate.mn%2Fmembers%2Findex.php%3Fls%3D%2520-%2520header&data=02%7C01%7C%7Cec934be046e045baa7fa08d587baa77f%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C636564158092359441&sdata=ix0PLkPTcQLLWkfoeFQ8uu%2BtCGMVSEhqbeaohXO3Nxw%3D&reserved=0
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Eichorn (R)....... Eichorn, Justin D. (R) 5 3213 651-296-7079 sen.justin.eichorn@senate.mn 

Hawj (DFL)........ Hawj, Foung (DFL) 67 3413 651-296-5285 sen.foung.hawj@senate.mn 

Johnson (R)....... Johnson, Mark (R) 1 2105 651-296-5782 sen.mark.johnson@senate.mn 

Lang (R)............. Lang, Andrew (R) 17 3205 651-296-4918 sen.andrew.lang@senate.mn 

Mathews (R)........... Mathews, Andrew (R) 15 3409 651-296-

8075 sen.andrew.mathews@senate.mn 

Simonson (DFL)....... Simonson, Erik (DFL) 7 2417 651-296-

4188 sen.erik.simonson@senate.mn 

Weber (R).............. Weber, Bill (R) 22 2109 651-296-5650 sen.bill.weber@senate.mn 

COMMITTEE   

Environment and Natural Resources Policy and Legacy Finance (12 Members) 

Chair: Ruud (R)................ Ruud, Carrie (R) 10 3233 651-296-4913 sen.carrie.ruud@senate.mn 

* Vice Chair: Weber (R) ............. Weber, Bill (R) 22 2109 651-296-

5650 sen.bill.weber@senate.mn 

* Ranking Minority Member: Eaton (DFL).................. Eaton, Chris A. (DFL) 40 2403 651-296-

8869 sen.chris.eaton@senate.mn 

MEMBERS: 

Carlson (DFL)........... Carlson, Jim (DFL) 51 2207 651-297-8073 sen.jim.carlson@senate.mn 

Cwodzinski DFL).......... Cwodzinski, Steve A. (DFL) 48 2319 651-296-

1314 sen.steve.cwodzinski@senate.mn 

Dibble (DFL).......... Dibble, D. Scott (DFL) 61 2213 651-296-4191 sen.scott.dibble@senate.mn 

Eichorn (R)......... Eichorn, Justin D. (R) 5 3213 651-296-7079 sen.justin.eichorn@senate.mn 

Koran (R)......... Koran, Mark W. (R) 32 3101 651-296-5419 sen.mark.koran@senate.mn 

Lang (R)......... Lang, Andrew (R) 17 3205 651-296-4918 sen.andrew.lang@senate.mn 

Mathews (R)........ Mathews, Andrew (R) 15 3409 651-296-

8075 sen.andrew.mathews@senate.mn 

Senjem (R)............ Senjem, David H. (R) 25 3401 651-296-3903 sen.david.senjem@senate.mn 

Torres Ray (DFL)........ Torres Ray, Patricia (DFL) 63 2225 651-296-

4274 sen.patricia.torres.ray@senate.mn 

 

Minnesota Senate Members - Alphabetically 

Name (Party) District Office    Phone     Email Address 

mailto:sen.justin.eichorn@senate.mn
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Abeler, Jim (R) 35 3215 651-296-3733 sen.jim.abeler@senate.mn 

Anderson, Bruce D. (R) 29 3209 651-296-5981 sen.bruce.anderson@senate.mn 

Anderson, Paul T. (R) 44 2103 651-296-9261 sen.paul.anderson@senate.mn 

Bakk, Thomas M. (DFL) 3 2221 651-296-8881 sen.tom.bakk@senate.mn 

Benson, Michelle R. (R) 31 3109 651-296-3219 sen.michelle.benson@senate.mn 

Carlson, Jim (DFL) 51 2207 651-297-8073 sen.jim.carlson@senate.mn 

Chamberlain, Roger C. (R) 38 3225 651-296-1253 sen.roger.chamberlain@senate.mn 

Champion, Bobby Joe (DFL) 59 2303 651-296-9246 sen.bobby.champion@senate.mn 

Clausen, Greg D. (DFL) 57 2233 651-296-4120 sen.greg.clausen@senate.mn 

Cohen, Richard (DFL) 64 2301 651-296-5931 sen.richard.cohen@senate.mn 

Cwodzinski, Steve A. (DFL) 48 2319 651-296-1314 sen.steve.cwodzinski@senate.mn 

Dahms, Gary H. (R) 16 2111 651-296-8138 sen.gary.dahms@senate.mn 

Dibble, D. Scott (DFL) 61 2213 651-296-4191 sen.scott.dibble@senate.mn 

Draheim, Rich (R) 20 3227 651-296-5558 sen.rich.draheim@senate.mn 

Dziedzic, Kari (DFL) 60 2203 651-296-7809 sen.kari.dziedzic@senate.mn 

Eaton, Chris A. (DFL) 40 2403 651-296-8869 sen.chris.eaton@senate.mn 

Eichorn, Justin D. (R) 5 3213 651-296-7079 sen.justin.eichorn@senate.mn 

Eken, Kent (DFL) 4 2227 651-296-3205 sen.kent.eken@senate.mn 

Fischbach, Michelle L. (R) 13 2113 651-296-2084 sen.michelle.fischbach@senate.mn 

Franzen, Melisa (DFL) 49 2229 651-296-6238 sen.melisa.franzen@senate.mn 

Frentz, Nick A. (DFL) 19 2415 651-296-6153 sen.nick.frentz@senate.mn 

Gazelka, Paul E. (R) 9 3113 651-296-4875 sen.paul.gazelka@senate.mn 

Goggin, Michael P. (R) 21 3203 651-296-5612 sen.mike.goggin@senate.mn 

Hall, Dan D. (R) 56 3111 651-296-5975 sen.dan.hall@senate.mn 

Hawj, Foung (DFL) 67 3413 651-296-5285 sen.foung.hawj@senate.mn 
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Hayden, Jeff (DFL) 62 2209 651-296-4261 sen.jeff.hayden@senate.mn 

Hoffman, John A. (DFL) 36 2231 651-296-4154 sen.john.hoffman@senate.mn 

Housley, Karin (R) 39 3217 651-296-4351 sen.karin.housley@senate.mn 

Ingebrigtsen, Bill (R) 8 3207 651-297-8063 sen.bill.ingebrigtsen@senate.mn 

Isaacson, Jason (DFL) 42 2321 651-296-5537 sen.jason.isaacson@senate.mn 

Jasinski, John R. (R) 24 2101 651-296-0284 sen.john.jasinski@senate.mn 

Jensen, Scott M. (R) 47 3229 651-296-4837 sen.scott.jensen@senate.mn 

Johnson, Mark (R) 1 2105 651-296-5782 sen.mark.johnson@senate.mn 

Kent, Susan (DFL) 53 2325 651-296-4166 sen.susan.kent@senate.mn 

Kiffmeyer, Mary (R) 30 3103 651-296-5655 sen.mary.kiffmeyer@senate.mn 

Klein, Matt D. (DFL) 52 2409 651-296-4370 sen.matt.klein@senate.mn 

Koran, Mark W. (R) 32 3101 651-296-5419 sen.mark.koran@senate.mn 

Laine, Carolyn (DFL) 41 2327 651-296-4334 sen.carolyn.laine@senate.mn 

Lang, Andrew (R) 17 3205 651-296-4918 sen.andrew.lang@senate.mn 

Latz, Ron (DFL) 46 2215 651-297-8065 sen.ron.latz@senate.mn 

Limmer, Warren (R) 34 3221 651-296-2159 sen.warren.limmer@senate.mn 

Little, Matt (DFL) 58 3411 651-296-5252 sen.matt.little@senate.mn 

Lourey, Tony (DFL) 11 2211 651-296-0293 sen.tony.lourey@senate.mn 

Marty, John (DFL) 66 2401 651-296-5645 sen.john.marty@senate.mn 

Mathews, Andrew (R) 15 3409 651-296-8075 sen.andrew.mathews@senate.mn 

Miller, Jeremy R. (R) 28 3107 651-296-5649 sen.jeremy.miller@senate.mn 

Nelson, Carla J. (R) 26 3231 651-296-4848 sen.carla.nelson@senate.mn 

Newman, Scott J. (R) 18 3105 651-296-4131 sen.scott.newman@senate.mn 

Newton, Jerry (DFL) 37 2411 651-296-2556 sen.jerry.newton@senate.mn 

Osmek, David J. (R) 33 2107 651-296-1282 sen.david.osmek@senate.mn 
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Pappas, Sandra L. (DFL) 65 2205 651-296-1802 sen.sandra.pappas@senate.mn 

Pratt, Eric R. (R) 55 3219 651-296-4123 sen.eric.pratt@senate.mn 

Relph, Jerry (R) 14 3211 651-296-6455 sen.jerry.relph@senate.mn 

Rest, Ann H. (DFL) 45 2217 651-296-2889 sen.ann.rest@senate.mn 

Rosen, Julie A. (R) 23 3235 651-296-5713 sen.julie.rosen@senate.mn 

Ruud, Carrie (R) 10 3233 651-296-4913 sen.carrie.ruud@senate.mn 

Schoen, Dan (DFL) 54 2413 651-297-8060 sen.dan.schoen@senate.mn 

Senjem, David H. (R) 25 3401 651-296-3903 sen.david.senjem@senate.mn 

Simonson, Erik (DFL) 7 2417 651-296-4188 sen.erik.simonson@senate.mn 

Sparks, Dan (DFL) 27 2201 651-296-9248 sen.dan.sparks@senate.mn 

Tomassoni, David J. (DFL) 6 2235 651-296-8017 sen.david.tomassoni@senate.mn 

Torres Ray, Patricia (DFL) 63 2225 651-296-4274 sen.patricia.torres.ray@senate.mn 

Utke, Paul J. (R) 2 3403 651-296-9651 sen.paul.utke@senate.mn 

Weber, Bill (R) 22 2109 651-296-5650 sen.bill.weber@senate.mn 

Westrom, Torrey N. (R) 12 3201 651-296-3826 sen.torrey.westrom@senate.mn 

Wiger, Charles W. (DFL) 43 2219 651-296-6820 sen.chuck.wiger@senate.mn 

Wiklund, Melissa H. (DFL) 50 2323 651-297-8061 sen.melissa.wiklund@senate.mn 
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Fischer (DFL) 

Green (R) 
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Layman (R) 
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Minnesota House of Representatives Members - Alphabetically 

Name (Party) District Office Phone Email Address 

Albright, Tony (R) 55B 407 651-296-5185 rep.tony.albright@house.mn 

Allen, Susan (DFL) 62B 229 651-296-7152 rep.susan.allen@house.mn 

Anderson, Paul (R) 12B 369 651-296-4317 rep.paul.anderson@house.mn 

Anderson, Sarah (R) 44A 583 651-296-5511 rep.sarah.anderson@house.mn 

Anselmo, Dario (R) 49A 579 651-296-4363 rep.dario.anselmo@house.mn 

Applebaum, Jon (DFL) 44B 281 651-296-9934 rep.jon.applebaum@house.mn 

Backer, Jeff (R) 12A 593 651-296-4929 rep.jeff.backer@house.mn 

Bahr, Cal (R) 31B 387 651-296-2439 rep.cal.bahr@house.mn 
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Baker, Dave (R) 17B 539 651-296-6206 rep.dave.baker@house.mn 

Barr, Regina (R) 52B 553 651-296-4192 rep.regina.barr@house.mn 

Becker-Finn, Jamie (DFL) 42B 307 651-296-7153 rep.jamie.becker-finn@house.mn 

Bennett, Peggy (R) 27A 507 651-296-8216 rep.peggy.bennett@house.mn 

Bernardy, Connie (DFL) 41A 253 651-296-5510 rep.connie.bernardy@house.mn 

Bliss, Matt (R) 05A 529 651-296-5516 rep.matt.bliss@house.mn 

Bly, David (DFL) 20B 301 651-296-0171 rep.david.bly@house.mn 

Carlson, Andrew (DFL) 50B 211 651-296-4218 rep.andrew.carlson@house.mn 

Carlson Sr., Lyndon (DFL) 45A 283 651-296-4255 rep.lyndon.carlson@house.mn 

Christensen, Drew (R) 56A 575 651-296-4212 rep.drew.christensen@house.mn 

Clark, Karen (DFL) 62A 273 651-296-0294 rep.karen.clark@house.mn 

Considine Jr., Jack (DFL) 19B 323 651-296-3248 rep.jack.considine@house.mn 

Cornish, Tony (R) 23B 365 651-296-4240 rep.tony.cornish@house.mn 

Daniels, Brian (R) 24B 551 651-296-8237 rep.brian.daniels@house.mn 

Daudt, Kurt (R) 31A 463 651-296-5364 rep.kurt.daudt@house.mn 

Davids, Greg (R) 28B 585 651-296-9278 rep.greg.davids@house.mn 

Davnie, Jim (DFL) 63A 393 651-296-0173 rep.jim.davnie@house.mn 

Dean, Matt (R) 38B 401 651-296-3018 rep.matt.dean@house.mn 

Dehn, Raymond (DFL) 59B 279 651-296-8659 rep.raymond.dehn@house.mn 

Dettmer, Bob (R) 39A 565 651-296-4124 rep.bob.dettmer@house.mn 

Drazkowski, Steve (R) 21B 591 651-296-2273 rep.steve.drazkowski@house.mn 

Ecklund, Rob (DFL) 03A 311 651-296-2190 rep.rob.ecklund@house.mn 

Erickson, Sondra (R) 15A 479 651-296-6746 rep.sondra.erickson@house.mn 

Fabian, Dan (R) 01A 359 651-296-9635 rep.dan.fabian@house.mn 

Fenton, Kelly (R) 53B 525 651-296-1147 rep.kelly.fenton@house.mn 
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Fischer, Peter (DFL) 43A 201 651-296-5363 rep.peter.fischer@house.mn 

Flanagan, Peggy (DFL) 46A 309 651-296-7026 rep.peggy.flanagan@house.mn 

Franke, Keith (R) 54A 567 651-296-4342 rep.keith.franke@house.mn 

Franson, Mary (R) 08B 545 651-296-3201 rep.mary.franson@house.mn 

Freiberg, Mike (DFL) 45B 239 651-296-4176 rep.mike.freiberg@house.mn 

Garofalo, Pat (R) 58B 485 651-296-1069 rep.pat.garofalo@house.mn 

Green, Steve (R) 02B 413 651-296-9918 rep.steve.green@house.mn 

Grossell, Matt (R) 02A 429 651-296-4265 rep.matt.grossell@house.mn 

Gruenhagen, Glenn (R) 18B 487 651-296-4229 rep.glenn.gruenhagen@house.mn 

Gunther, Bob (R) 23A 563 651-296-3240 rep.bob.gunther@house.mn 

Haley, Barb (R) 21A 451 651-296-8635 rep.barb.haley@house.mn 

Halverson, Laurie (DFL) 51B 233 651-296-4128 rep.laurie.halverson@house.mn 

Hamilton, Rod (R) 22B 443 651-296-5373 rep.rod.hamilton@house.mn 

Hansen, Rick (DFL) 52A 247 651-296-6828 rep.rick.hansen@house.mn 

Hausman, Alice (DFL) 66A 255 651-296-3824 rep.alice.hausman@house.mn 

Heintzeman, Josh (R) 10A 353 651-296-4333 rep.josh.heintzeman@house.mn 

Hertaus, Jerry (R) 33A 403 651-296-9188 rep.jerry.hertaus@house.mn 

Hilstrom, Debra (DFL) 40B 245 651-296-3709 rep.debra.hilstrom@house.mn 

Hoppe, Joe (R) 47B 543 651-296-5066 rep.joe.hoppe@house.mn 

Hornstein, Frank (DFL) 61A 243 651-296-9281 rep.frank.hornstein@house.mn 

Hortman, Melissa (DFL) 36B 267 651-296-4280 rep.melissa.hortman@house.mn 

Howe, Jeff (R) 13A 527 651-296-4373 rep.jeff.howe@house.mn 

Jessup, Randy (R) 42A 477 651-296-0141 rep.randy.jessup@house.mn 

Johnson, Brian (R) 32A 421 651-296-4346 rep.brian.johnson@house.mn 

Johnson, Clark (DFL) 19A 289 651-296-8634 rep.clark.johnson@house.mn 
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Johnson, Sheldon (DFL) 67B 259 651-296-4201 rep.sheldon.johnson@house.mn 

Jurgens, Tony (R) 54B 523 651-296-3135 rep.tony.jurgens@house.mn 

Kiel, Debra (R) 01B 537 651-296-5091 rep.deb.kiel@house.mn 

Knoblach, Jim (R) 14B 453 651-296-6612 rep.jim.knoblach@house.mn 

Koegel, Erin (DFL) 37A 213 651-296-5369 rep.erin.koegel@house.mn 

Minnesota House of Representatives Members - Alphabetically Name (Party) District Office 

Phone Email Address 

Koznick, Jon (R) 58A 367 651-296-6926 rep.jon.koznick@house.mn 

Kresha, Ron (R) 09B 531 651-296-4247 rep.ron.kresha@house.mn 

Kunesh-Podein, Mary (DFL) 41B 303 651-296-4331 rep.mary.kuneshpodein@house.mn 

Layman, Sandy (R) 05B 533 651-296-4936 rep.sandy.layman@house.mn 

Lee, Fue (DFL) 59A 223 651-296-4262 rep.fue.lee@house.mn 

Lesch, John (DFL) 66B 217 651-296-4224 rep.john.lesch@house.mn 

Liebling, Tina (DFL) 26A 237 651-296-0573 rep.tina.liebling@house.mn 

Lien, Ben (DFL) 04A 241 651-296-5515 rep.ben.lien@house.mn 

Lillie, Leon (DFL) 43B 277 651-296-1188 rep.leon.lillie@house.mn 

Loeffler, Diane (DFL) 60A 349 651-296-4219 rep.diane.loeffler@house.mn 

Lohmer, Kathy (R) 39B 501 651-296-4244 rep.kathy.lohmer@house.mn 

Loon, Jenifer (R) 48B 449 651-296-7449 rep.jenifer.loon@house.mn 

Loonan, Bob (R) 55A 597 651-296-8872 rep.bob.loonan@house.mn 

Lucero, Eric (R) 30B 515 651-296-1534 rep.eric.lucero@house.mn 

Lueck, Dale (R) 10B 423 651-296-2365 rep.dale.lueck@house.mn 

Mahoney, Tim (DFL) 67A 345 651-296-4277 rep.tim.mahoney@house.mn 

Mariani, Carlos (DFL) 65B 203 651-296-9714 rep.carlos.mariani@house.mn 

Marquart, Paul (DFL) 04B 261 651-296-6829 rep.paul.marquart@house.mn 

Masin, Sandra (DFL) 51A 335 651-296-3533 rep.sandra.masin@house.mn 
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Maye Quade, Erin (DFL) 57A 389 651-296-5506 rep.erin.mayequade@house.mn 

McDonald, Joe (R) 29A 503 651-296-4336 rep.joe.mcdonald@house.mn 

Metsa, Jason (DFL) 06B 313 651-296-0170 rep.jason.metsa@house.mn 

Miller, Tim (R) 17A 415 651-296-4228 rep.tim.miller@house.mn 

Moran, Rena (DFL) 65A 329 651-296-5158 rep.rena.moran@house.mn 

Murphy, Erin (DFL) 64A 331 651-296-8799 rep.erin.murphy@house.mn 

Murphy, Mary (DFL) 03B 343 651-296-2676 rep.mary.murphy@house.mn 

Nash, Jim (R) 47A 557 651-296-4282 rep.jim.nash@house.mn 

Nelson, Michael V. (DFL) 40A 351 651-296-3751 rep.michael.nelson@house.mn 

Neu, Anne (R) 32B 357 651-296-5377 rep.anne.neu@house.mn 

Newberger, Jim (R) 15B 371 651-296-2451 rep.jim.newberger@house.mn 

Nornes, Bud (R) 08A 471 651-296-4946 rep.bud.nornes@house.mn 

O'Driscoll, Tim (R) 13B 559 651-296-7808 rep.tim.odriscoll@house.mn 

Olson, Liz (DFL) 07B 221 651-296-4246 rep.liz.olson@house.mn 

Omar, Ilhan (DFL) 60B 327 651-296-4257 rep.ilhan.omar@house.mn 

O'Neill, Marion (R) 29B 549 651-296-5063 rep.marion.oneill@house.mn 

Pelowski Jr., Gene (DFL) 28A 295 651-296-8637 rep.gene.pelowski@house.mn 

Peppin, Joyce (R) 34A 459 651-296-7806 rep.joyce.peppin@house.mn 

Petersburg, John (R) 24A 577 651-296-5368 rep.john.petersburg@house.mn 

Peterson, Roz (R) 56B 521 651-296-5387 rep.roz.peterson@house.mn 

Pierson, Nels (R) 26B 379 651-296-4378 rep.nels.pierson@house.mn 

Pinto, Dave (DFL) 64B 321 651-296-4199 rep.dave.pinto@house.mn 

Poppe, Jeanne (DFL) 27B 291 651-296-4193 rep.jeanne.poppe@house.mn 

Poston, John (R) 09A 517 651-296-4293 rep.john.poston@house.mn 

Pryor, Laurie (DFL) 48A 227 651-296-3964 rep.laurie.pryor@house.mn 
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Pugh, Cindy (R) 33B 411 651-296-4315 rep.cindy.pugh@house.mn 

Quam, Duane (R) 25A 571 651-296-9236 rep.duane.quam@house.mn 

Rarick, Jason (R) 11B 431 651-296-0518 rep.jason.rarick@house.mn 

Rosenthal, Paul (DFL) 49B 209 651-296-7803 rep.paul.rosenthal@house.mn 

Runbeck, Linda (R) 38A 417 651-296-2907 rep.linda.runbeck@house.mn 

Sandstede, Julie (DFL) 06A 337 651-296-0172 rep.julie.sandstede@house.mn 

Sauke, Duane (DFL) 25B 287 651-296-9249 rep.duane.sauke@house.mn 

Schomacker, Joe (R) 22A 509 651-296-5505 rep.joe.schomacker@house.mn 

Schultz, Jennifer (DFL) 07A 215 651-296-2228 rep.jennifer.schultz@house.mn 

Scott, Peggy (R) 35B 437 651-296-4231 rep.peggy.scott@house.mn           

Slocum, Linda (DFL) 50A 207 651-296-7158 rep.linda.slocum@house.mn 

Smith, Dennis (R) 34B 375 651-296-5502 rep.dennis.smith@house.mn 

Sundin, Mike (DFL) 11A 315 651-296-4308 rep.mike.sundin@house.mn 

Swedzinski, Chris (R) 16A 409 651-296-5374 rep.chris.swedzinski@house.mn 

Theis, Tama (R) 14A 445 651-296-6316 rep.tama.theis@house.mn 

Thissen, Paul (DFL) 61B 317 651-296-5375 rep.paul.thissen@house.mn 

Torkelson, Paul (R) 16B 381 651-296-9303 rep.paul.torkelson@house.mn 

Uglem, Mark (R) 36A 569 651-296-5513 rep.mark.uglem@house.mn 

Urdahl, Dean (R) 18A 473 651-296-4344 rep.dean.urdahl@house.mn 

Wagenius, Jean (DFL) 63B 251 651-296-4200 rep.jean.wagenius@house.mn 

Ward, JoAnn (DFL) 53A 231 651-296-7807 rep.joann.ward@house.mn 

West, Nolan (R) 37B 377 651-296-4226 rep.nolan.west@house.mn 

Whelan, Abigail (R) 35A 439 651-296-1729 rep.abigail.whelan@house.mn 

Wills, Anna (R) 57B 491 651-296-4306 rep.anna.wills@house.mn 

Youakim, Cheryl (DFL) 46B 225 651-296-9889 rep.cheryl.youakim@house.mn 
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Zerwas, Nick (R) 30A 433 651-296-4237 rep.nick.zerwas@house 
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